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CHAPTER 60

AN ACT to amend 35.09 of the statutes, relating to the format of acts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enaet as follows:

35.09 of the statutes is amended to read:

35.09 Immediately after any bill, or any joint resolution amending
the constitution, has been finally passed, and in the case of a bill, before
it is presented to the governor for approval, the chief clerk of the house
where such bill or resolution originated shall present printer’s copy thereof
to the contract printer, and the contract printer shall, as soon as possible,
print and deliver 10 copies thereof upon ledger paper, one of which printed
copies shall be used as the enrolled bill, or the enrolled resolution. The pre-
siding officers shall sign, but if either fails to sign within 20 days of the
date on which the proposal is first available to him for signature, the chief
clerk shall process the proposal as if such signature had been affixed. The
governor shall then consider and, if he approves, sign the printed enrolled
bill except that the legislature may by joint resolution authorize the sub-
mission of typewritten copies to the presiding officers for signature and
to the governor for consideration and signature if he approves and if the
expeditious approval of the proposal is imperative. A copy shall be de-
livered to the revisor, 4 copies to the secretary of state, and 1,190 additional
copies shall be printed on the kind of paper used for bills, 20 of which shall
go to the revisor at once. Any bill or resolution so printed, except bills men-
tioned in 5. 35.08 (4}, shall, when amendatory, indicate omissions by aster-
isks and new matter by italics. The heading of each act shall carry the
words “State of Wisconsin®” as do bills and joint resolutions,

Approved May 13, 1963.
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